

In the Court of the District Judge(M.A.C.T. Judge), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.
MACC No. 31 of 2023 Com. Reg. : 31/2023
CNR No. WBDD01-000521 -2023

Present : Shri Jibon Kumar Sadhu

Judge code : WB01247

Order No. 02 dated 12-05-2023

Today is fixed for SR/Appearance and Order.

None appears or none moves today.

As per resolution dated 12-05-2023 of the Local Advocates' Bar Association no adverse Order is passed today due to major Electrical Power problem.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **24-07-2023** for SR & appearance of OP/Owner & OP/Insurance Company.
D/C by me

M.A.C.T. Judge
-cum-
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

M.A.C.T. Judge
-cum-
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur