

In the Court of the District Judge( M.A.C.T. Judge), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

**MACC No. 31 of 2023**

Com. Reg. : 31/2023

CNR No. WBDD01-000521 -2023

**Present : Shri Subhayu Banerjee**

**J.O. Code : WB01275**

**Order No. 05 dated 03-10-2023**

Today is fixed for filing W/O by the OP/Insurance Company.

Advocate hazira has been filed for the petitioner/claimant.

OP/Insurance has filed a petition praying for time for filing W/O on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **22-11-2023** for filing W/O by the OP/Insurance Company.

D/C by me

M.A.C.T. Judge

-cum-

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur

M.A.C.T. Judge

-cum-

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur