

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT.

Present : Shri Santosh Kumar Pathak (JO Code WB00830)

MACC No.31 of 2023

Reg. No.31 of 2023

CNR No.WBDD01-000521-2023

Order No.06

Dt.22.11.2023

Today is the date fixed for w/o by the O.P/Insurance Company.
Petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the O.P/Insurance Company has filed a time
petition for filing w/o on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Considered and allowed as last chance.

Fix 16-01-2024 for filing w/o by the O.P/Insurance Company as last chance.

Dictated & corrected by me

MACT Judge
Cum
District Judge *in-charge*
ADJ 1st Court

MACT Judge
Cum
District Judge in-charge
ADJ 1st Court

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.