

In the Court of the M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu
J.O. Code No. WB00598

M.A.C. Case No. 31 of 2023
Com. Reg. No. 31 of 2023
CNR No. WBDD01-000521-2023

20
20.05.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.

None appears or takes any step on behalf of the petitioner and the
O.P./Insurance Co.

However, in view of the Resolution No. DDDABA/DD/08/(-)/2026-2027,
dated 19.05.2026, adopted by the Local Bar Association, Dakshin Dinajpur at
Balurghat, no adverse order is passed.

Fix 06.08.2026 for hearing of the case.

Dictated & corrected by me.

M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat